
15 (5) 24 (21)

Ball Carries Home Away Ball Carries

Mako Vunipola 15 CJ Stander 23

Mike Brown 13 54% 46% Tadhg Furlong 12

Jonny May 11 Dan Leavy 11

58% 42%

Metres Made Metres Made

Jonny May 72 160 123 Rob Kearney 48

Mike Brown 64 CJ Stander 41

Elliot Daly 40 409 287 Bundee Aki 35

Lineouts Won 30 31 Lineouts Won

Maro Itoje 6 Peter O'Mahony 4

George Kruis 4 8 2 James Ryan 3

Chris Robshaw 1 Iain Henderson 2

18 20

Tackles Tackles

George Kruis 15 5 2 Dan Leavy 16

Chris Robshaw 13 Iain Henderson 15

Mako Vunipola 11 137 107 Tadhg Furlong 14

3 4

Home Away

133 173

20 18

7 7

87% 91%

Home Away

11 12

2 1

Home Away

12 14

2 0

86% 100%

0 2

3 7

0 0

100% 100%

England 15 - 24 Ireland
17/03/2018,   Twickenham,   Referee: Angus Gardner (Aus)

FT (HT)

Possession

Territory

Elliot Daly (31, 64), Jonny May (80+1) Tries Garry Ringrose (5), CJ Stander (23), Jacob Stockdale (40+1)

Drop Goals

Attack

Conversions Johnny Sexton (6, 23), Joey Carbery (40+4)

Penalty Goals Conor Murray (59)

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Defenders Beaten

Defence

Tackles Made

Discipline

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Turnovers Won

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Scrums Success

Set Piece

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Axis Title



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Anthony Watson 15 Rob Kearney

1 Jonny May 14 Keith Earls

Jonathan Joseph 13 Garry Ringrose 1

Ben Te'o 12 Bundee Aki

2 Elliot Daly 11 Jacob Stockdale 1

Owen Farrell 10 Johnny Sexton 2

Richard Wigglesworth 9 Conor Murray 1

Mako Vunipola 1 Cian Healy

Dylan Hartley (c) 2 Rory Best (c)

Kyle Sinckler 3 Tadhg Furlong

Maro Itoje 4 James Ryan

George Kruis 5 Iain Henderson

Chris Robshaw 6 Peter O'Mahony 1

James Haskell 7 Dan Leavy

Sam Simmonds 8 CJ Stander 1

Jamie George 16 Sean Cronin

Joe Marler 17 Jack McGrath

Dan Cole 18 Andrew Porter

Joe Launchbury 19 Devin Toner

Don Armand 20 Jordi Murphy

Danny Care 21 Kieran Marmion

George Ford 22 Joey Carbery 1

Mike Brown 23 Jordan Larmour

Man of the Match - Tadhg Furlong (Ireland)

Assistant ref: Jaco Peyper (SA)

England 15 - 24 Ireland
17/03/2018

Twickenham

14:45

Referee: Angus Gardner (Aus)

Assistant ref: Nigel Owens (Wal)

TMO: Ben Skeen (NZ)

Match Statistics Match Statistics



England 15 - 24 Ireland
17/03/2018,   Twickenham,   Referee: Angus Gardner (Aus)

Match Timeline

Match Time Home Score Away Match Time

0 - 5 Garry Ringrose - Try 5:42

0 - 7 Johnny Sexton - Conversion 6:41

0 - 12 CJ Stander - Try 23:15

0 - 14 Johnny Sexton - Conversion 23:37

0 - 14 Peter O'Mahony - Yellow card 28:26

31:13 Elliot Daly - Try 5 - 14

Off - Johnny Sexton 33:14

On - Joey Carbery 33:14

33:23 On - Mike Brown

33:23 Off - Anthony Watson

5 - 19 Jacob Stockdale - Try 40+1:38

5 - 21 Joey Carbery - Conversion 40+4:08

On - Johnny Sexton 40:05

Off - Joey Carbery 40:05

Off - Cian Healy 50:50

On - Jack McGrath 50:50

52:36 Off - Mako Vunipola

52:36 On - Joe Marler

52:37 On - Dan Cole

52:37 Off - Kyle Sinckler

55:11 On - George Ford

55:11 Off - Jonathan Joseph

On - Jordan Larmour 55:13

Off - Bundee Aki 55:13

57:11 Off - Dylan Hartley

57:11 On - Jamie George

5 - 24 Conor Murray - Penalty 59:58

60:37 On - Danny Care

60:37 Off - Richard Wigglesworth

On - Sean Cronin 64:26

Off - Rory Best 64:26

On - Andrew Porter 64:27

Off - Tadhg Furlong 64:27

64:34 Elliot Daly - Try 10 - 24

Off - James Ryan 66:07

On - Devin Toner 66:07

66:08 On - Don Armand

66:08 Off - Sam Simmonds

Off - Johnny Sexton 66:09

On - Joey Carbery 66:09

70:25 On - Joe Launchbury

70:25 Off - George Kruis

On - Kieran Marmion 73:11

Off - Keith Earls 73:11

Off - Peter O'Mahony 73:49

On - Jordi Murphy 73:49

80+1:43 Jonny May - Try 15 - 24


